General Description
The MAX4881–MAX4884 overvoltage protection (OVP)
controllers with built-in current-limited switch, protect low-
voltage systems against voltages of up to 28V. When the
input voltage exceeds the overvoltage trip level of 5.6V
(MAX4881/MAX4883) or 4.5V (MAX4882/MAX4884), the
external n-channel MOSFET is turned off to prevent dam-
age to the protected components. An undervoltage/over-

6
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
19-3777; Rev 0; 7/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
OV TRIP LEVEL
(V)
CURRENT LIMIT
(A)
CURRENT-LIMIT
MODE
TOP
MARK
MAX4881ETB -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* 5.6 1.1 LATCH-OFF APK
MAX4882ETB -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* 4.5 1.1 LATCH-OFF APL
MAX4883BETB -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* 5.6 0.7 LATCH-OFF APM
MAX4883CETB** -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* 5.6 0.7 CONTINUOUS APN
MAX4884BETB** -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* 4.5 0.7 LATCH-OFF APO
MAX4884CETB** -40°C to +85°C 10 TDFN-EP* 4.5 0.7 CONTINUOUS APP
Cell Phones
Digital Still Cameras
PDAs and Palmtop Devices
MP3 Players
* EP = Exposed pad
**Future product—contact factory for availability.
M
A
X
4
8
8
1
–M
A
X
4
8
8
4
Overvoltage Protection Controllers with
Current Limit in TDFN
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VIN = +5V (MAX4881/MAX4883), VIN = +4V (MAX4882/MAX4884), TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are
at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.